Auditor shall be entitled to receive the fee for other non-audit services which are permitted along with the out-of-pocket expenses as may be 
incurred by them during the course of the Audit or providing other permissible non-audit services.

On the recommendation of the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors, the proposed fees payable to the Firm as Secretarial Audit shall be Rs. 
75,000 per annum (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand Only). The payment for services in the nature of certifications and other professional work will 
be in addition to the Secretarial audit fee and shall be determined by the Board in consultation with the Auditors and as per the recommendations 
of the Audit Committee.